

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 572, Page 2, Section 479.350, Line 30, by deleting the period "." on said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

":

(5) "Persistent ordinance offender", a person who has been found guilty two or more times of the same ordinance violation in the twelve months preceding the commission of the present offense;

(6) "Prior ordinance offender", a person who has been found guilty of the same ordinance violation in the twelve months preceding the commission of the present offense."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 479.353, Line 5, by inserting immediately after the word "dollars" on said line the following:

", except by the consent of a defendant represented by counsel or unless the court finds the defendant is a prior ordinance offender"; and

Further amend said bill, section, and page, Line 8, by placing opening "[" and closing "]" brackets around the word "and"; and

Further amend said bill, section, and page, Line 9, by inserting immediately after the word "officer" on said line the following:

", and those found to be persistent ordinance offenders"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 15, by placing opening "[" and closing "]" brackets around the word "and"; and

Further amend said bill, section and page, Line 17, by inserting immediately after the word "dismissed" on said line the following:

":

(6) The court may sentence a prior ordinance offender to a fine not exceeding five hundred dollars; and

(7) The court may sentence a persistent ordinance offender to a term of incarceration not to exceed five days"; and

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 2 accordingly.